
UNC Asheville (12-29, 5-16 BSC) -vs- # 4 Coastal Carolina (39-6, 17-0 BSC)
5/2/2010 at Conway, S.C. (Watson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LANEY, Matt (2-1)
Loss: SCHUMER, Justin (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alan McGee First: Richie Tallent Third Base: Mark Ritter 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 656   Weather: Sunny, upper 80's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Asheville 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 1
Coastal Carolina 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 X 7 7 0

UNC Asheville 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER, Catlin ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
BAATZ, Danny cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
SCHUMER, Justin p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
VAUGHN, Mike 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
MCINTOSH, Robert 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
ZINMAN, Beau lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
BUCH, Cody 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
EAKER, Jonny c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
EDWARDS, Jacob rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    HARRINGTON, Grier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WELLER, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 10 1 3 9 7

HR: BUCH, Cody (1)
PO: BAATZ, Danny (1); EDWARDS, Jacob (1)
E: EAKER, Jonny (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
NOEL, Rico cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
WOODWARD, Scott 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
IGLESIAS, Jose c 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
La STELLA, Tommy 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
MOTTER, Taylor ss 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
BOWMAN, Daniel rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
RICE, Adam dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
GILMORE, Chance lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
WITTEN, Rich 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
CONWAY, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LANEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CONNOLLY, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLEET, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 7 6 5 8 2

2B: MOTTER, Taylor (1)
HR: IGLESIAS, Jose (1); RICE, Adam (1); WITTEN, Rich (1)
SH: WOODWARD, Scott (1); La STELLA, Tommy (1); MOTTER,
Taylor (1)
SB: NOEL, Rico (1)
CS: MOTTER, Taylor (1)
PO: WITTEN, Rich (1)
DP: 2

UNC Asheville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SCHUMER, Justin (L, 1-6) 6.0 3 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 16 23 4 7 83
HARRINGTON, Grier 1.1 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 42
WELLER, Dan 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 7 7 7 5 8 0 0 0 0 25 33 5 8 128

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CONWAY, Josh 5.0 5 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 5 52
LANEY, Matt (W, 2-1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 27
CONNOLLY, Ryan 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 16
FLEET, Austin 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 17
Totals 10 1 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 32 35 7 7 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Asheville - Top of 1st UNC COA
No play. 0 0
CARTER, Catl grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
BAATZ, Danny grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
SCHUMER, J struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st UNC COA
NOEL, R. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 0 0
IGLESIAS, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 2nd UNC COA
VAUGHN, Mike grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
MCINTOSH, R singled to second base (2-0 BB). 0 0
ZINMAN, Beau grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); MCINTOSH, R out on the play. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd UNC COA
La STELLA walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
MOTTER, T. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); La STELLA advanced to second. 0 0
BOWMAN, D. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
RICE, A. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 3rd UNC COA
BUCH, Cody walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
EAKER, Jonny flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
EDWARDS, J struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
CARTER, Catl grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd UNC COA
GILMORE, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
WITTEN, R. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
NOEL, R. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFSF). 0 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 4th UNC COA
BAATZ, Danny singled to center field (1-1 BS). 0 0
BAATZ, Danny out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
SCHUMER, J singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
VAUGHN, Mike singled to left center, hit into double play cf to 2b to 3b (1-0 B); SCHUMER, J out on the
play. 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th UNC COA
WOODWARD, S. singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
IGLESIAS, J. walked (3-1 FBBBB); WOODWARD, S. advanced to second. 0 0
La STELLA grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to second; WOODWARD, S.
advanced to third. 0 0
MOTTER, T. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 SKB); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to third; WOODWARD, S. scored. 0 1
BOWMAN, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 1

UNC Asheville - Top of 5th UNC COA



MCINTOSH, R lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
ZINMAN, Beau struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 1
BUCH, Cody homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 1
EAKER, Jonny struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th UNC COA
RICE, A. struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 1 1
GILMORE, C. flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 1
WITTEN, R. walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 1 1
WITTEN, R. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 1

UNC Asheville - Top of 6th UNC COA
LANEY, M. to p for CONWAY, J.. 1 1
EDWARDS, J singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 1 1
EDWARDS, J out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 1
CARTER, Catl grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
BAATZ, Danny walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
SCHUMER, J struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 1

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th UNC COA
NOEL, R. walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB). 1 1
WOODWARD, S. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); NOEL, R. advanced to second. 1 1
NOEL, R. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 1 2
IGLESIAS, J. homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 3
La STELLA singled through the right side (0-0). 1 3
MOTTER, T. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); La STELLA out on the play. 1 3

UNC Asheville - Top of 7th UNC COA
VAUGHN, Mike flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 3
MCINTOSH, R singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 1 3
ZINMAN, Beau struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 3
BUCH, Cody flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th UNC COA
SCHUMER, J to dh. 1 3
HARRINGTN, G to p. 1 3
BOWMAN, D. popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 3
RICE, A. homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KSBBB). 1 4
GILMORE, C. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 4
WITTEN, R. homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BSKB). 1 5
NOEL, R. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 1 5

UNC Asheville - Top of 8th UNC COA
CONNOLLY, R. to p for LANEY, M.. 1 5
EAKER, Jonny singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK). 1 5
EDWARDS, J singled to left center (0-0); EAKER, Jonny advanced to second. 1 5
CARTER, Catl struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 5
BAATZ, Danny reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); EDWARDS, J out at second 3b to 2b; EAKER, Jonny
advanced to third. 1 5
SCHUMER, J struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 5

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th UNC COA
WOODWARD, S. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 5



IGLESIAS, J. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 1 5
La STELLA singled to right center (1-2 KFB); IGLESIAS, J. advanced to third. 1 5
MOTTER, T. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); La STELLA scored; IGLESIAS, J. scored. 1 7
WELLER, Dan to p for HARRINGTN, G. 1 7
MOTTER, T. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 7
BOWMAN, D. struck out swinging (0-2 FSK). 1 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Asheville - Top of 9th UNC COA
FLEET, A. to p for CONNOLLY, R.. 1 7
VAUGHN, Mike walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 7
MCINTOSH, R flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 7
ZINMAN, Beau flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 1 7
BUCH, Cody singled through the left side (0-0); VAUGHN, Mike advanced to second. 1 7
EAKER, Jonny struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th UNC COA


